PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Corporate Office Address: 16, Vibrant Mega Industrial Park, Survey No. 33, Mouje: Vehlal, Taluka: Daskroi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382330 Regd. Office: Adarsh Laxmi Building, Office No.3, Sai Babanagar Navghar Road, Bhayandar (E), Thane 401101 Tel No. 7202853326, Email: pulsar.intltd@gmail.com CIN: L46209MH1990PLC131655

Date: 05.04.2024

To, Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 512591

Sub: Intimation of Record Date as per Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") for the purpose of sub-division/split of shares.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 42 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company has fixed Friday, April 19, 2024 as the 'Record Date' for the purpose of determining the eligibility of Shareholders for the purpose of sub-division /split of every 1 (one) equity share having face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, fully paid-up into 10 (ten) equity shares having face value of Re.1/- (Rupee One) each fully paid-up, as approved by the shareholders through Postal Ballot on March 15, 2024.

Security	Type of	Record	Purpose
Code/Symbol	Security	Date	
512591	Fully Paid- up Equity Shares	Friday, April 19, 2024	Determining the eligibility of Shareholders for the purpose of sub-division/split of every 1 (one) equity share having face value of Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten only) each, fully paid-up into 10 (ten) equity shares having face value of Re.1/-
			(Rupee One) each fully paid-up.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Pulsar International Limited

Vikas Gohil Director DIN: 09578828